CITY OF MIAMI

MIAMI 21 REPORT AD HOC TASK FORCE

JANUARY 22, 2021, REGULAR MEETING I:00 P.M.

City Hall- 3500 Pan American Drive Dinner Key- Miami, Florida

----- AGENDA------

- CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- ELECTION OF A CHAIRPERSON AND A VICE-CHAIRPERSON
- THE ACCESSIBILITY, AVAILABILITY, AND INCENTIVES FOR APPLICANTS TO PROVIDE AFFORDABLE HOUSING IN THE CITY
- HOW THE DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE COUNTY AND CITY AVERAGE MEDIAN INCOME ("AMI") IMPACTS THE ABILITY TO PROVIDE AFFORDABLE HOUSING UNITS TO CITY RESIDENTS OR IMPACTS SUPPLY AND DEMAND TO AFFECT MARKET-RATE RESIDENTIAL PRODUCTS
- DEVELOPMENT IMPACT ON GENTRIFICATION AND DISPLACEMENT
- EFFECTS [OF MIAMI 21] ON TRANSPORTATION, EDUCATION AND SCHOOLS, AND INCOME INEQUALITY;
- ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS ("ADUS")
- GENERAL MIAMI 21 RECOMMENDATIONS RELATED TO AFFORDABILITY
- DISCUSSION OF RULES OF PROCEDURE
- DISCUSSION FUTURE MEETING STRUCTURE AND SCHEDULING

THE **JANUARY 22, 2021 MIAMI 21 REPORT AD HOC TASK FORCE MEETING** WILL BE HELD AT CITY HALL LOCATED AT 3500 PAN AMERICAN DRIVE, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133. IT WILL BE BROADCAST LIVE FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO VIEW AT <u>WWW.MIAMIGOV.COM/TV</u> AND CHANNEL 77 (COMCAST ONLY FOR RESIDENTS IN THE CITY OF MIAMI). BOARD MEMBERS WILL BE PHYSICALLY PRESENT AT CITY HALL.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN LEAVE PRERECORDED PUBLIC COMMENT BY CALLING 305-250-5359 FOR SCHEDULED AGENDA ITEMS. THE DEADLINE TO SUBMIT PRERECORDED PHONE AND VIDEO MESSAGES IS JANUARY 21, 2021 BY 5:00PM. PUBLIC COMMENT MAY ALSO BE SUBMITTED VIA AN ONLINE COMMENT FORM. PUBLIC COMMENT VIA THE ONLINE COMMENT FORM MAY BE SUBMITTED UNTIL THE CHAIRPERSON CLOSES PUBLIC COMMENT. PUBLIC COMMENT MAY ALSO BE LIVE AT CITY HALL, 3500 PAN AMERICAN DRIVE, MIAMI, FLORIDA. ALL PUBLIC COMMENTS MADE PART PUBLIC **PLEASE SHALL ΒE OF THE RECORD. VISIT WWW.MIAMIGOV.COM/VIRTUALBOARDS OR

cityofmiami.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_cZxNVMwXDbZyNPT ON OR AFTER JANUARY 19, 2021 FOR DETAILED INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO PROVIDE PUBLIC COMMENT USING ANY OF THE PREVIOUSLY MENTIONED OPTIONS. **

A COPY OF THE AGENDA FOR THE MIAMI 21 REPORT AD HOC TASK FORCE MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE AT: <u>HTTP://MIAMIFL.IQM2.COM/CITIZENS/DEFAULT.ASPX</u>.

CITY OF MIAMI

MIAMI 21 REPORT AD HOC TASK FORCE

JANUARY 22, 2021, REGULAR MEETING I:00 P.M.

City Hall- 3500 Pan American Drive Dinner Key- Miami, Florida

Any person who receives compensation, remuneration or expenses for conducting lobbying activities is required to register as a lobbyist with the city clerk prior to engaging in lobbying activities before city staff, boards, committees or the City Commission.

Should any person desire to appeal any decision of the City Commission with respect to any matter to be considered at this meeting, that person shall ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made including all testimony and evidence upon which any appeal may be based (F/S 286.0105).

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, all persons who require special accommodations in order to participate in this meeting should contact the Office of the City Clerk at (305) 250-5361 (Voice) no later than two (2) business days prior to the proceeding. TTY users may call via 711 (Florida Relay Service) no later than two (2) business days prior to the proceeding.